12~15-2000 SUBSTITUTE RECC U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE FORM PTO-1595 Patent and Trademark Office 101552507 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Tradeparks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): DEC | 7 2000 LUCENT TECHNOLOGIES INC Name: United States Air Force Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? AY DEM ASSET NO Internal Address: AFMC LO/JAZ Nature of conveyance: Street Address: 2240 B Street, Room 100 ☐ Assignment □ Merge • City: Wright-Patterson Air Force Base ☐ Security Agreement □ Change of Name State: Ohio 45433-7109 Execution Date(s): 5 October 2000 This instrument should be recorded on the governmental register in accordance with 37 CFR 7.1(e)(1). Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is. A. Patent Application No.(s): B. Patent No.(s): 09/405958 Additional numbers attached? 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Fredric L. Sinder Name: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) .....\$ AFMC LO/JAZ Internal Address: □ Enclosed Not applicable Street Address: 2240 B Street, Room 100 The instrument to be recorded is not an instrument affecting title (37 CFR 3.41(b)). City: Wright-Patterson Air Force Base Deposit account number: Ohio ZIP 45433-7109 State: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Fredric L. Sinder Name of person signing

11/30/2000 Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

**PATENT** REEL: 011330 FRAME: 0930

## CONFIRMATORY LICENSE TO THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

Lucent Technologies Inc., (hereinafter referred to as "Lucent") having an office at Guilford Center, P. O. Box 25000, Greensboro, NC, 27420, has determined that the invention defined by the specified claims of the patent application identified below is a "Subject Invention," under the Patent Rights Clause, FAR 52.227-12, dated April, 1984, included in Contract No. F33615-98-C-1318, and this document is confirmatory of all rights granted to the Government under such clause.

Serial No.: 09/405958 Filing Date: September 27, 1999

Title: On-Line Testing Of The Programmable Logic Blocks In Field Programmable Gate Arrays

Inventors: Miron Abramovici and Charges Eugene Stroud

Case: 17-12 Specified Claims: All

Nothing contained herein shall be deemed to grant rights or licenses under any other inventions, patents or applications for patents.

Lucent agrees that the Government is not estopped at any time to contest the enforceability, validity, or scope of or title to the patent application identified above or any patent resulting therefrom.

It is understood and agreed that this document does not preclude the Government from asserting rights under the provisions of said contract or of any other agreement between the Government and Lucent, or any other rights of the Government with respect to inventions.

Signed this 5th day of October, 20(0.

**RECORDED: 12/07/2000** 

Lucent Technologies Inc.

Martin I. Finston

Corporate Counsel, Lucent

**SEAL** 

W day

Assistant Secretary

LPD-17 (1-24/90)

PATENT REEL: 011330 FRAME: 0931